

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NOVA® Home Loans Arizona Bowl For more information contact: Kym Adair 520.202.4113

## THE NOVA® HOME LOANS ARIZONA BOWL WILL GIVE \$75,000 TO BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF TUCSON

**Tucson, AZ (APRIL 11, 2016)** --- NOVA® Home Loans Arizona Bowl along with its major sponsors will be presenting a \$75,000 check to the Boys and Girls Clubs of Tucson on April 12<sup>th</sup> at 4:00 pm at the Frank and Edith Morton Clubhouse (3155 E. Grant Rd, Tucson, AZ). The Boys and Girls Clubs of Tucson was named as one of the primary beneficiaries of the inaugural NOVA Home Loans Arizona Bowl, which took place on December 29, 2015.

Alan Young, CEO of the Arizona Sports & Entertainment Commission, remarked, "I'm sure I represent all of the many volunteers, sponsors, partners and community leaders when I say that we could not be more pleased to be giving a donation of this magnitude to such a deserving charity."

Also thrilled by the donation, CEO of NOVA Home Loans, Jon Volpe, noted, "It was our goal when we agreed to become the title sponsor of the inaugural NOVA Home Loans Arizona Bowl that we would be able to make a significant impact on local charities in Tucson. In addition to this \$75,000 check to the Boys and Girls Clubs, 20 other local Tucson charities also received a check from the NOVA Home Loans Arizona Bowl. I'd say we reached our goal the first year, but I'm confident we can do even more as the NOVA Home Loans Arizona Bowl grows."

In addition to Young and Volpe, Ali Farhang, the leader of the Bowl Organizing Committee, stated, "If it weren't for major sponsors that stepped up to support the Bowl which not only produced a charitable impact, but also a significant economic impact for Southern Arizona, we would not be able to donate this money to these charities. I'd like to personally thank NOVA Home Loans, Desert Diamond Casino, Jim Click Automotive, Visit Tucson, Rusty and Mary Garrett, Title Security Agency, the University of Arizona, the Rio Nuevo Board and Western Refining for their support! I'd also invite other organizations that are interested in supporting Tucson in a meaningful way to join these companies in making the NOVA Home Loans Arizona Bowl a premier Tucson event for many years to come.

For more information about the NOVA® Home Loans Arizona Bowl and related events, please visit <u>www.azbowlgame.com</u>, and connect on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

## About the NOVA® Home Loans Arizona Bowl

The NOVA® Home Loans Arizona Bowl was sanctioned in March 2015 as the 41<sup>st</sup> NCAA college football game and the third bowl game staged in Arizona. Kicking off the inaugural game in December 2015. The NOVA® Home Loans Arizona Bowl is

dedicated to promoting community engagement and support in the Tucson area. For more information about the NOVA® Home Loans Arizona Bowl, or for ticket information, visit <u>www.azbowlgame.com</u>.

## About the Arizona Sports and Entertainment Commission

The Arizona Sports and Entertainment Commission is a non-profit organization created in 1988. The Commission collaborates with hundreds of partners to help fulfill the mission of bringing national and international sporting events to the state, assisting in the promotion of existing events and Arizona sports teams, and developing youth sports programs throughout the Valley. In 1999, it assumed oversight of the Arizona Sports Hall of Fame, and in 2012, the Grand Canyon State Games. For more information about the Commission call 480-517-9700 or visit <u>www.azsportsent.com</u>.

## About NOVA® Home Loans

NOVA® Home Loans has served the needs of homeowners and homebuyers since 1980. We are able to originate loans in 12 states. In 2001, we merged our flexibility as a mortgage broker with the efficient service of a mortgage bank to create a better way of lending. Efficiency and teamwork are the keys to our accelerated loan delivery. Loan applications are handled in-house from start to finish - eliminating the need to ship your application around the country for underwriting, approval and document preparation. For more information, visit <u>www.novahomeloans.com</u>.